NOTICE OF TAX ABATEMENT CONSIDERATION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, pursuant to Section 312.2041 of the Tax Code, that Jefferson County Drainage District No. 6's Board of Directors will consider approving a Tax Abatement Agreement for Aditya Birla Chemicals (USA) Inc. (Project Raman). The public hearing will be conducted during the regular meeting of the Board of Directors held on Tuesday, September 10, 2024, at 9:00 a.m., at its offices located at 6550 Walden Road, Beaumont, Texas 77707.

Aditya Birla Chemicals (USA), Inc. is the Applicant for the Tax Abatement Agreement and Owner of the property located at the IH-10 Industrial Park in Beaumont, Texas, further described within Project Raman Reinvestment Zone. The proposed project has an estimated capital investment of \$32 million and will create approximately 32 full-time jobs.

The notice of this meeting is being duly posted as an agenda item for consideration by the Board of Directors on September 10, 2024, and it is anticipated that the Board of Directors will consider approving an abatement agreement for Project Raman at that time.

Dated this 18th day of July, 2024.

JEFFERSON COUNTY DRAINAGE DISTRICT NO. 6

Doug S. Canant, Jr., PE, RPLS Chief Operating Officer

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Tax Abatement Consideration is a true and correct copy of said Notice; and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice at a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times in its administrative office at 6550 Walden Rd., Beaumont, Texas, and said notice was posted at **9 o'clock a.m.** on the **18th** day of **July, 2024**.

Dated the 18th day of July 2024.

JEFFERSON COUNTY DRAINAGE DISTRICT NO. 6

Doug S. Canant, Jr., PE, RPLS Chief Operating Officer